
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3271

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2015

DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH

3271. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY,UNANI,SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a separate Directorate for the Ministry of AYUSH;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said directorate is likely to be made operational?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):      There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to set up a separate
Directorate for the Ministry of AYUSH.

(b) & (c):    Do not arise.

………………….

